
April 12, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41M  31652-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

5 9W30 28N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SESWNE PONDERA

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
24
24
24
24

 11.00
 11.00
 0.00
 0.00

 19.00
 3.00
 0.00

 17.00
 3.00

 15.00
 1.00

28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

10W
10W
10W
10W

PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA
PONDERA

NWNE
SWNE
SWNE
SWNE
NENW
NWNW
NWNW

E2NE
E2NE

W2NE
W2NE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

11
12

9
10

5
6
4
7

10.50 FEET
29.00 ACRES

121.80 ACRE-FEET

14.00 FEETDam Height: 

Depth: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: APRIL 1, 1954

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 80.00

Owners: MARY  BARTKOSKE 

WAUNETA  NIELSEN 

MARCIA  KEIM 

PO BOX 157

PO BOX 157

PO BOX 157

DUPUYER, MT 59432

DUPUYER, MT 59432

DUPUYER, MT 59432

 Reservoir Name FISH LAKE

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41M  31652-00 General Abstract

A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS 
ONSTREAM RESERVOIR.

60.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: FISH CREEK (FISH LAKE)

THE CAPACITY, DAM HEIGHT, MAXIMUM DEPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE  BEEN 
ESTIMATED BY DNRC.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WATER DIVERTED FROM FISH LAKE IS CONVEYED TO FISH CREEK WHICH IS 
USED AS A NATURAL CARRIER TO CONVEY WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 5 30 9W28NSESWNE PONDERA

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: MAY 1 to JUNE 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 1, 1954

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 12, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
31652-00 31653-00

Total:  80.00

Remarks:

41M  31652-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 3060 RECEIVED 05/31/2002. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  26-3980-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y 26-3981-30-1-02-01-0000 - Y

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 01/22/2004: SOURCE, RESERVOIR, 
POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM ACRES, VOLUME, PRIORITY DATE,  TYPE OF RIGHT.

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 11/18/2014: PERIOD OF DIVERSION, 
PLACE OF USE, ACRES IRRIGATED.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/18/1998.


