STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

waler kioni N	mhan									
Water Right Number:		41M 31652-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT								
			ersion Status:							
Owners:		MARY BAF		ACIN	L					
		PO BOX 157								
		DUPUYER,								
		WAUNETA PO BOX 15								
		DUPUYER,								
		MARCIA K								
		PO BOX 15 DUPUYER,								
Priority Date:		APRIL 1, 19								
Enforceable Priority Date: APRIL 1, 1954										
Type of Histori	cal Right:	USE								
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATIO	N							
Irrigati	ion Type:	FLOO	D							
Maximum Flow Rate: A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM RESERVOIR.							CREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS			
Maximum Volu	ime:	60.00 AC-F	т							
Climatio	c Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW								
Maximum Acro	aximum Acres: 80.00									
Source Name:	: FISH CREEK (FISH LAKE)									
Source T	Source Type: SURFACE WATER									
Point of Divers	ion and M			G	т	р				
<u>ID</u> 1		<u>Govt Lot</u> 5	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE	<u>Sec</u> 30	<u>Twp</u> 28N	<u>kge</u> 9W	<u>County</u> PONDERA			
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31										
Diversion	Diversion Means: DAM									
WATER DIVERTED FROM FISH LAKE IS CONVEYED TO FISH CREEK WHICH IS USED AS A NATURAL CARRIER TO CONVEY WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.										
	n Means:	WATER DIV								
Reservoir:	n Means:	WATER DIV	NATURAL C	ARRIE	R TO C	ONVE				
Reservoir:	n Means:	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAL <u>Govt Lot</u>	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u>	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u>	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u>	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u>	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.			
		WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT <u>Govt Lot</u> 5	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE	ARRIE ir Nam	R TO C e FISH	ONVEN LAKE	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.			
Diversio	n to Reserv	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAD <u>Govt Lot</u> 5 voir: DIVER	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u>	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u>	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u>	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.			
	n to Reserv	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT <u>Govt Lot</u> 5	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u>	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u>	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u>	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.			
Diversio Dam Hei	n to Reserv ght:	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT <u>Govt Lot</u> 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEET	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u>	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u>	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u>	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A	n to Reserv ght: Area:	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT <u>Govt Lot</u> 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE ⁻ 10.50 FEE ⁻ 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACF	NATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. <u>County</u> PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A	n to Reserv ght: Area:	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT <u>Govt Lot</u> 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE ⁻¹ 10.50 FEE ⁻¹ 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC	NATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A	n to Reserv ght: Area:	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT <u>Govt Lot</u> 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE ⁻¹ 10.50 FEE ⁻¹ 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1 T ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC.	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. <u>County</u> PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity:	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 10.50 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACF THE CAPAC ESTIMATED	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1 T ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC.	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. <u>County</u> PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of T <u>ID</u>	n to Reser ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u>	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 10.50 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACF THE CAPAC ESTIMATED	NATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 Qtr Sec	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT,	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. <u>County</u> PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN <u>County</u>			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of 1 <u>ID</u> 1	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT <u>Govt Lot</u> 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J	NATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 T ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 Qtr Sec NWNE	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT, <u>Sec</u> 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM <u>Twp</u> 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. County PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN County PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of T <u>ID</u>	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00 11.00 0.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J Govt Lot	NATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 Qtr Sec	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT,	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM <u>Twp</u> 28N 28N 28N 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. <u>County</u> PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN <u>County</u>			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of 1 1 2 3 4	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00 11.00 0.00 0.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAD Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEET 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J Govt Lot	MATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 Qtr Sec NWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT, 30 30 30 30 30 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM <u>Twp</u> 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N	ONVEN LAKE 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. County PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN County PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of 1 1 2 3 4 5	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 19.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEET 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAG ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J Govt Lot 11 12	A NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 <u>Qtr Sec</u> NWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE NENW	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT, <u>Sec</u> 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM <u>Twp</u> 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N	ONVEN LAKE 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. County PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN County PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of 1 1 2 3 4	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 3.00 0.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J Govt Lot	MATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 Qtr Sec NWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT, 30 30 30 30 30 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM <u>Twp</u> 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. County PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN County PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00 11.00 0.00 19.00 3.00 0.00 17.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J Govt Lot 11 12 9 10 5	NATURAL C M Reservo SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 Qtr Sec NWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT, 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM MAXIM 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N	ONVE LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W UM DE <u>Rge</u> 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. County PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN VONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 3.00 0.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J Govt Lot 11 12 9 10	NATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 <u>Qtr Sec</u> NWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE NENW NWNW	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT, 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM <u>Twp</u> 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N	ONVEN LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. County PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN County PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA			
Diversion Dam Hei Depth: Surface A Current Period of Use: Place of 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	n to Reserv ght: Area: Capacity: Use: <u>Acres</u> 11.00 11.00 0.00 11.00 0.00 19.00 3.00 0.00 17.00 3.00	WATER DIV USED AS A ON STREAT Govt Lot 5 voir: DIVER 14.00 FEE 29.00 ACR 121.80 ACR THE CAPAC ESTIMATED MAY 1 to J Govt Lot 11 12 9 10 5 6	MATURAL C M Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWNE SION # 1 F ES RE-FEET CITY, DAM HE D BY DNRC. UNE 15 <u>Qtr Sec</u> NWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE SWNE	ARRIE ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 30 EIGHT, 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	R TO C e FISH <u>Twp</u> 28N MAXIM MAXIM MAXIM 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N 28N	ONVE LAKE <u>Rge</u> 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 10W 10W	Y WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE. County PONDERA EPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN County PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA PONDERA			

Place of Us	e:								
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County		
Total:	80.00								
Geocodes/Valid:		26-3980-24-1-0	1-01-0000	- Y	2	26-3981-30-1-02-01-0000 - Y			

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 31652-00 31653-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 01/22/2004: SOURCE, RESERVOIR, POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM ACRES, VOLUME, PRIORITY DATE, TYPE OF RIGHT. THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 11/18/2014: PERIOD OF DIVERSION,

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/18/1998.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

PLACE OF USE, ACRES IRRIGATED.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 3060 RECEIVED 05/31/2002.